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Establishment of Cell 

The OBC cell in the college was established in 2022 with the purpose to empower the OBC 

students. The college takes special interest in facilitating financial support to students from these 

communities from government agencies and other sources. The cell is always engaged to solve 

the various problems of OBC students 

 

Members of OBC Cell 

 

Sr. 

No 

Name of Staff Designation Department Contact Details 

1 Prof. Dr. Harish Tiwari  Chairman Principal principal@pccoer.in 

7744898844 

2 Mr. Akshay Rahane Member 

Secretary 

Civil Engg. akshay.rahane@pccoer.in 

9665424770 

3 Ms. Rupali Patil Member Mechanical 

Engg. 

rupali.patil@pccoer.in 

9762731406 

4 Mr. Sachin Varpe Member First Year sachin.varpe@pccoer.in 

9561791287 

5 Mr. Kishor Bhangale Member E & TC 

Engg. 

kishor.bhangale@pccoer.in 

7709710711 

6 Mrs. Madhavi Kapre Member Computer 

Engg. 

madhavi.kapre@pccoer.in 

9970228704 

7 Mr. Shubham Phuge Member Admin Office shubham.phuge@pccoer.in 

8805045673 
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